



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



No:AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/B.WALL(SALS)/20-21/01

Date: 17-02-2021

To

Shri. K. Villaudam,

No.12, Sri Krishna Illam, Nagappa Nagar, Airport Post, Trichy - 620 007.

Phone: 0431 - 22553280, Mobile: 79047 70125,

Email: kv.krishna29@gmail.com

Name of work: Construction of Boundary wall and providing Chain link fencing at newly acquired land in Trichy Airport. S.H: Civil works - reg.

Ref: Your e-Bid Ref No.AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/B.WALL(SALS), Tender ID: 2020_AAI_61295_1 opened on 12-01-2021.

Dear Sir,

1. Your e-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, at the Item Rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs.62,88,632/- (Rupees Sixty Two Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Two only) Plus applicable GST.**
2. The Joint General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Trichy Airport shall be the Engineer-In-Charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Joint General Manager (Engg-Civil) on (or) before 26-02-2021 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs.100/- (Rupees One Hundred Only) and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.
3. Please deposit Rs.6,28,870/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per Clause 1 A of Clauses of Contract on Page No.36 of contract document.
4. You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and contract labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central rules 1971 Child Labour (Prohibition & Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and Condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction Workers Welfare Cess Act 1996 as specified in Clause 19 on page no.69 of GCC of tender and rules of Central and State Government.



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA



5. You are requested to comply with all provisions of the Employees Provident Fund and miscellaneous provisions Act 1952 and Employees State Insurance Act 1948, amended from time to time and rule framed there under wherever applicable.
6. You are also directed to contact Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil) immediately for the commencement of work.
7. The letters under reference shall form part of Agreement.
8. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be **06 (Six) Months including 01 (One) month considered for monsoon period and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.**
9. Any further correspondence in connection with contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-In-Charge.
10. All Corrigendum, queries, clarification etc. raised during e-tendering process and replies thereof including the letter referred above shall also form part of the agreement.
11. Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
/ Sd /-
(K. Gunasekaran),
Jt. GM (Engg-Civil),
For and On Behalf of Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

Encl: Schedule of Quantities.

N.O.O:

Copy to: For Information please.

1. Airport Director, AAI, Trichy - 07.
2. GM (Engg-Civil), AAI, SR, Chennai - 27.
3. Jt. GM (Vigilance), AAI, SR, Administrative Building, Chennai - 27.
4. DGM (Engg-Elect), AAI, Trichy - 07.
5. DGM (Fin), AAI, Trichy - 07.
6. AGM (Engg-Civil)-I, AAI, Trichy - 07.
7. Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Trichy - 07.
8. Land Management In-Charge, AAI, Trichy - 07.
9. Labour Enforcement Officer, Office of Labour Enforcement,
510/A, McDonalds Road, Trichy - 620 001.

10. Special Tahsildar, Airport Land Acquisition, Trichy Airport.

(K. Gunasekaran),
Jt. GM (Engg-Civil),
For and On Behalf of Chairman,
Airports Authority of India.

Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Assistant General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Trichy International Airport, Trichy - 620 007.

Name of Work: Construction of Boundary wall and providing Chain link fencing at newly acquired land in Trichy Airport. S.H: Civil works.

Contract No: Tender Ref No: AAI/TRY/ENGG(C)/B.WALL(SALS), Tender ID: 2020_AAI_61295_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		K.VILLAUDAM,TRICHY-07						
PRICE SCHEDULE								
(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)								
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-charge. a) All kinds of soil	386.00	Cum	270.00	104220.00	INR One Lakh Four Thousand Two Hundred & Twenty Only		
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:4:8 (1 Cement : 4 coarse sand (zone-II) : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size	63.00	Cum	4230.00	266490.00	INR Two Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred & Ninety Only		
3	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand (zone-II): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	95.00	Cum	5400.00	513000.00	INR Five Lakh Thirteen Thousand Only		
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement : a) 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-II) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	39.00	Cum	5400.00	210600.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Only		

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
5	Providing, hoisting and fixing above plinth level up to floor five level precast reinforced cement concrete work in string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks, plain window sills and the like, including the cost of required centering, shuttering but , excluding cost of reinforcement, with 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand(zone-II) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	30.00	Cum	5400.00	162000.00	INR One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Only	
6	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	8550.00	Kg	70.00	598500.00	INR Five Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand Five Hundred Only	
7	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete above plinth level a) Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more	6210.00	Kg	70.00	434700.00	INR Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Only	
8	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : a) Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	228.00	Sqm	306.00	69768.00	INR Sixty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred & Sixty Eight Only	
9	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : b) Lintels, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilever	286.00	Sqm	360.00	102960.00	INR One Lakh Two Thousand Nine Hundred & Sixty Only	
10	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : c) Columns, Pillars, Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	602.00	Sqm	360.00	216720.00	INR Two Lakh Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty Only	
11	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for : d) Small lintels not exceeding 1.5 m clear span, moulding as in cornices, window sills, string courses, bands, copings, bed plates, anchor blocks and the like	48.00	Sqm	540.00	25920.00	INR Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred & Twenty Only	
12	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in foundation and plinth in: a) Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	133.00	Cum	5040.00	670320.00	INR Six Lakh Seventy Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only	

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
13	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m	286.00	Cum	108.00	30888.00	INR Thirty Thousand Eight Hundred & Eighty Eight Only	
14	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5.0 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	225.00	Cum	5400.00	1215000.00	INR Twelve Lakh Fifteen Thousand Only	
15	12 mm cement plaster : a) 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1111.00	Sqm	270.00	299970.00	INR Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Only	
16	15 mm cement plaster : a) 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	1185.00	Sqm	270.00	319950.00	INR Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Only	
17	6 mm cement plaster of mix : a) 1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand)	759.00	Sqm	207.00	157113.00	INR One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred & Thirteen Only	
18	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate,including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1916.00	Kg	90.00	172440.00	INR One Lakh Seventy Two Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only	
19	Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	1410.00	Kg	90.00	126900.00	INR One Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Only	
20	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : a) Two or more coats on new work	158.00	Sqm	63.00	9954.00	INR Nine Thousand Nine Hundred & Fifty Four Only	
21	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : a) New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm	3055.00	Sqm	60.00	183300.00	INR One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred Only	

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	RATE Excluding GST In Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT WITHOUT GST	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
22	Providing and fixing concertina coil fencing with punched tape concertina coil 600 mm dia 10 metre openable length (total length 90 m), having 50 nos rounds per 6 metre length, upto 3 m height of wall with existing angle iron 'Y' shaped placed 2.4m or 3.00 m apart and with 9 horizontal R.B.T. reinforced barbed wire, stud tied with G.I. staples and G.I. clips to retain horizontal, including necessary bolts or G.I. barbed wire tied to angle iron, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge, with reinforced barbed tape (R.B.T.) / Spring core (2.5mm thick) wire of high tensile strength of 165 kg/ sq.mm with tape (0.52 mm thick) and weight 43.478 gm/ metre (cost of M.S. angle, C.C. blocks shall be paid separately)	477.00	Metre	207.00	98739.00	INR Ninety Eight Thousand Seven Hundred & Thirty Nine Only	
23	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level : a) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-II) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size	4.00	Cum	5400.00	21600.00	INR Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Only	
24	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge. a) Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	477.00	Sqm	540.00	257580.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only	
25	Structural consultancy for boundary wall work including soil testing, structural designing and construction drawings including soil testing report structural design calculation and vetted drawings from NIT, IIT or Government Engineering college.	1.00	Job	20000.00	20000.00	INR Twenty Thousand Only	
Total in Figures							
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Sixty Two Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred & Thirty Two Only					